8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER E | ECR-21-001039 26JMN2021 | JWC | TE
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE E1 | ECR-21-122427 29NOV2021 | JWC | GB
F ECR-22-126203 11JAN2022 | FJ RK
2150032-72 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC 6 | ECR-22-129847 1TFEB2022 | F7 | TE
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150032-2 G TO0LTING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150032-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |2.29 mm [.090] F
INSUL | 3.94 [.155]
- - RN 21196411 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
APPLCA oy o (@ H B 2119082-8 | CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
N - | ] 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-] 2844940-4 AR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION — ] 1°18028-0  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
TERMINAL NAME: 187 SERIES POSITIVE LOCK MK-1]1 TERMINAL NAME: 187 SERIES POSITIVE LOCK MK-11 TERMINAL NAME: 187 SERIES POSITIVE LOCK MK-1I - l l %2??;;; Eéghétoggiagﬁzigi .0 k140 l;g
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :_)1:"- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH :_)1:% INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH :ﬂ':h INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE _ | 1 17502353-7 GUIDE Fy)IN HOL DDOWN 175
4.20-5.20 mm 205 IN] 1.90-3.40 mm [.075-.134 IN] 4.20-5.20 mm =205 IN] @1.90*3.40 mm [.075 -.134 IN] 4.20-5.20 mm =205 IN] @1.90*3.40 mm [.075 -.134 IN] - 1 1 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL 114-5041 - - TERMINAL ‘ A ) TERMINAL A - - REFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
APPL I CAT ON APPL I CAT ON APPL I CAT ON - 1 1 4155888-5 SPACER. CRIMPER 87
- - - : C
SPECIEILATION SPLLITICAT] DPECIEICAT] -] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINALS APPLIED /6\ TERMINALS APPLIED A\ TERMINALS APPUEDA -~ |2 [ 2| 2-18032-2 | SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL i SEEEL 1A, IDERTIEILATION el
Ti?%é?ENfL Ti?%é?E%?L Ti?E;nyfL TEw;;i%IMAL 170325 | 173691 | i N c 1680767 SLREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHs, ¢ x 188 0 ¢
03053 0305 1691 5170 -] 2-1901681-2 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
- 2] 2 2168400-8 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 16 64
-] 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 3] 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
- 2] 2 2-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 56
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT F{CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT /4 WIRE LS:B CRIMP HEIGHT '{CRIMP HEIGHT /4 - 2|7 5018030 -1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SIT/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SIT/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 2|7 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
1. 25mm? 1.50+/-0.05 [.059+/-.002] 4.2 0.35 + 0.35 mm2 {1 25+/-0.05 [.049+/-.002] 7.0 I 5mm?2 1.50+/-0.05 [.049+/-.002] 4.2 -] 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
0.75mm? 1.324¢/-0.05 [.052+/-.002] 6.3 -] 1 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 51
0.50mm? 1.19+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002) 7.7 3N - || 1 1752354-8 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 50
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-] 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
-] 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
-] 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- 7] 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-] 1-2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 25 37
-] 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3] 3
- 2] 2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
[ 1] -] 240639- 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2T
-1 2] 2 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
Zﬁl -] 4-1752371-2 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 240825-7 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND i I c-eee8l-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION s
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 1803292-4 DRAG 20
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50 o I s R CUIDE, LOWER SR e
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242 - 1414 120793831 SCR, BHSC, Rofls (M6 X T2) |/
- 1 1 6-240641-3 SPACER [ 6
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 1 1752360 -1 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 13
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE “‘
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N c40833- 1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR lé
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N - -
JOCUMENT . 101-35000 I 9-690482-3 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
@ s WARNING 2] ] 2-1333217-1 ANVIL, EF .090 3
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - 4-690474-5 BLADE. SLUG ]
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T 106013 [SPACER 5
Zﬁl THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. -OR LARGEST WIRE SI/Zb. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -1 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
[T HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N T2 1 3-2119582-6 | CRIMPER. INSULATION F PREMLUM 3
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION; HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - 455888-1 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TECONNECTIVITY | 1 ? 1 - 456406-3 CRIMPER  WIRE PREMIUM 1
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO ’
VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION 7772 -2 PART NO DESCRIPTION FTEMT a
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR NO
FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, 1T [S HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER R PR T Tt R sl T oW o COMARZOTZ a— TE Connectivity
PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC aTa SEWARZOT? — Y/ZE? ot isburg s PA 11105 3008
APPLICATION DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS TELBIN :
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 2oOMARZ2012 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON m o AL Decan fnd feed
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @15 = oL caTIon S )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S : S DO T
MATER IAL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150032 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REV G

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 P T LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1

Bl Bl Bl BBl
T

|

44 .61£0.05

(@

o

1

II o LZO.OiOﬁ

@ REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

ol IYPL

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

S NE

COONNNG
AN &

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

o C3rEaNTATION | DN 26MAR2012 C ) o
R KNEPPER /g TE Connectivity
CHTK CLBIN 2oMARZ2017?2 ( ) T Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD COMAR2012 |NAME

M_CLIFFORD 0 End Feed

ATLANTIC VERSTON e, e coon frd P

40mm STROKE I PLC +- i App\\C(ﬁOf
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @E}éité iﬁ )
(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mogs 7 e |-
AIR FEED MATERIAL i FINISH i WE IGHT ~ A‘ 00779 @:]2150032

Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET ? OFA REVG

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 5 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ ) PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150032-2 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150032-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |2.29 mm [.090] F
INSUL|3.94 mm [.155] F
APP““J?;%@%L%UC”ONS 0 - 2119082-8 | CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- | 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |[243
3\| - | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
- | 28449404 ATR FEED MODULE 238
TR AL - | 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION [ERWINAL DATA: I CHIMP SPECTEICATION ~ [ 4| 2079383-9 [ SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TERMINAL NAME: 187 SERIES POSITIVE LOCK MK-T]I TERMINAL NAME: 187 SERIES POSTTIVE LOCK MK-T1 [LIRAL RAME. 107 SSERIE;ShPOSITIVE —_— : l i;i%?;gf Zégﬂétog;a$§Z§iﬁ S l;g
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  — T |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH - INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ’
L 0t o 4.20-5.20 mm - 205 IN] B 1.90-3.40 nm [.075 -.134 IN) - | 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1795
i 205 IN] 1.90-3.40 mm [.075-.134 IN] 4.20-5.20 mm - 205 NI 1.90-3.40 mm [.075 -.134 IN] - -
TERMINAL N 1 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
XEW gﬁ% ON HHAmo04] ’ XEEY (N://j% ON /N APPLI cm ON “REF| 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
SPECTFICATION SPECTFICATION SPECIFICATION - | 21196412 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
- | 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 | 44
TERMINALS APPLIED /6\ TERMINALS APPLIED /6\ TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ "1 [ 21196556 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 14
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TEYEQ?TNfL It TERMINAL It TERMINAL It TERMINAL -~ 1803518" | RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
170325- 1 170325-5 173691 -1 175179-1 170325- 1 | 4008885 SPACER, CRIMPER E¢
1703753 70375-¢ 736012 75179 - | 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
- | 2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
- | 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6
- | 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- | 2-1901681-2 | HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT [|CRIMP HEIGHT /4 WIRE L | CRIMP HEIGHT [|CRIMP HEIGHT /a\ WIRE L~ |CRIMP HEIGHT [[CRIMP HEIGHT /4 Sl 2166400-8 | oHtS, LOW HEAD, Rofls, M4 X 16 04
® =
ST7E =0 mm LINCH ] REFERENCE SETTING ST1ZE r= | mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING S17T = mm [INCH] | REFERENCE SETTTNG ~ ] 5-18022-5 | SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
I 25mm? 1 50+/-0.05 [ 059+/- 0021 4 D 0.35 + 0.35 mm? 1.25+/-0.05 [.049+/-.002] 1.0 1. 5mm? 1.504/-0.05 [. 007 ] 4.7 _ 3 c168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 Sl
0. 75mm? 1 .324/-0.05 [.0524/-.002] 6.3 - |2 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 14 56
0.50mm? 1 194/-0 05 [ . 047+/- 0021 7 7 - | 2 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
- | 2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- | 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
- | 2063961 -9 FEED FINGER 51
N 1752354-8 STANDOFF , HOLD - DOWN 50
- | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- | 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
- | 7 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
- | [-2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoMS, M4 X 25 37
- | 21680839 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
- | 2 21680832 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
- | 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
- | 2 [-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
1] - | 4-1752371-2 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
S5 - | 2408252 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
- | 2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION P 7
/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1803292-4 DRAG 20
- | 2 1901259-4 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP E
Z/AL REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND § } }
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. 1 6-240641-3 SPACER 16
- | 17523601 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 13
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I1TEM 50. N 2408337 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 1]
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I[TEM 242. T 0
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N~ | 9-690482-3 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE SWARNTNG N 1] 2-1333217-1 | ANVIL, EF 090 8
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. NERE 176504725 TBLADE SLUG :
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - | 2-240641-3 | SPACER 5
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - 1 D38011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER /
o\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. ITHAN THE VALU: SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAG:E TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N 1T [ 1 [ 3-2119582-6 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - 455888 7 SPACER, CRIMPER e
/1\ THIS CRIMP PARAMETER 1S PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIOUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. N T c-456406-3 | CHIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM IQEM
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND 1S CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS 74
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE [eq  PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION; HOWEVER, [T HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO R I T S [ 2GR 20T — S,
TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TE CONNECTIVITY i ST — Y/XC?erswr -
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO SN PRI u SOV TU B g,
VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION OTHERIWISE SPECIF £D:  [APYD NAHE
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR PACTETC VERSTON mm e s ST ch\mmdf“d
FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, 1T IS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER | PLC E ] ppricaror
PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC Shown on sSheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 %ﬁ}{:::}éii - RPPLICATION SPEC -
SR (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) Tt S S DO M S
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150032 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OF4 REV G

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS

W

& 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

|

35.58£0.05

Ol
| . P

ool IYPL

— 20.0£0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

(0

%:@_

o

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITTION

DETATL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

T R T e B e o 26WARZ0 T2 =g T sy
CHTK CLBIN 26MAR201? [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C \/ E R S I O N DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; SEMAR? 017 | NAME
- _M_CLIFFORD Ocean End Feed
AR OFEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 opLe Aoplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on Sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4) @‘@mc i
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2}50032
i 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE | SHEET 4 OFA R G

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_44



